

Richard A. Haase President & CEO richard@clearvalue.com

Phone: 281.261.9543

Fax: 281,261,6505

FAX INFORMATION SHEET

URGENT

DATE 01/30/02

TIME 1:30 CST Attached Pages 10

Examiner Peter Hruskoci

FAX # 703.305.7718

FIRM US PTO

PHONE # 703.308.3839

Examiner Hruskoci-

Given the unfortunate circumstances in which I find myself, I must send you this correspondence.

I know that you have little time to have to deal with such matters. To that extent, I apologize for any inconvenience.

Thank you,

Richard A. Haase

OFFICIAL GANSO ROLD TROO

and the entropy of the property of the experience of the property of the property of the control of the control



Richard A. Haase President

January 30, 2002

To The Assistant Commissioner For Patents Washington, DC 20231

CERTIFIED 7000-0600-0025-0259-3687

Assistant Commissioner:

The attached communication was received in my office as of today. Further, I truly dislike having to send this type of communication.

I am, at this time, seeking replacement patent prosecution council. This process should be complete within a few weeks. Mr. Matthews is well aware that I am in the process of securing both a patent defense litigator and a patent prosecutor.

It is unfortunate that Mr. Matthews, although he is aware of my time frame, could not be professional enough to wait for me to obtain prosecution council. I, however, do find his communication to the US Patent & Trademark Office inappropriate and potentially slanderous.

I agree there are "Irreconcilable differences." These differences do stem from a "Lack of Discourse and Discourteousness." However, the "Lack of Discourse and Discourteousness" was not displayed by any employee of ClearValue or myself.

I apologize if this communication may not be in the proper format. As I have communicated with Mr. Matthews over the past few weeks, I am not an attorney and cannot take the responsibility for such. Again, I should have replacement council soon.

I notice that Mr. Bowick did not provide any new address or phone number for communication. Should the US PTO require correspondence prior to my obtaining new council, please note:

Phone: 281.261.9543

281.261.6505

Fax:

e-mial: richard@clearvalue.com

mailing address: Richard A. Haase

4402 Ringrose Dr.

Missouri City, Texas 77459

Richard A. Haase

.c Mr. Guy Matthews
Mr. Bill Johnson
Mr. Robert Bowick
The Matthews Firm
Suite 1800
1900 West Loop South
Houston, Texas 77027

CERTIFIED 7000-0600-0025-0259-3694

Examiner Peter Hruskoci by fax

Examiner Chester Barry by fax

(Mr. Barry, I am told the response on the merged re-exam/re-issue that was due to you by 01/07/02 has been extended to 02/07/02; I was assured by Mr. Johnson at The Matthews Firm that The Matthews Firm would finish that response. With my receipt of Mr. Bowick's communication, at this time, I am not so sure.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Docket No.

(General - Patent Pending)			Clear Value-005:CIP3	
In Re Application Of: H	laase, Richard A.			
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
09/675,695	29 September 2000	Hruskoci, Peter	1724	
Title:				
Clarification of Water & Wastewater				
		·		
	TO THE ASSISTANT CON	MISSIONER FOR PATENTS	<u>s:</u>	
Transmitted herewith is:				
Request for Withdrawa Return Postal Card	l as Attorney or Agent; and			
in the above identified ap	nnlication			
as described below Charge the	•	to charge and credit Deposit A is enclosed.	POUD TOO	
Sig Robert M . Bowick, Jr.	enature	Dated: Tan 25,	2001	
Reg. No. 46,569 THE MATTHEWS FIRM	•	,		
1900 West Loop South, Sui Houston, Texas 77027 US 713-355-4200 Telephone 713-355-9689 Facsimile		on Z5 Jakery first class mail under Assistant Commiss 20231.	document and fee is being deposited Whith the U.S. Postal Service as ar 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the sioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. Person Mailing Correspondence	
cc:		Typed or Printed N	Matt Robinson Jame of Person Mailing Correspondence	

Country to the control of the service of the control of the contro